1
66-SS305730LX-RWGSC
Technical Sales Brochure
Sit/Stand AV Lecterns
NOVA Solutions’ Sit/Stand AV Lectern – A cutting-edge
solution designed to revolutionize presentations and
lectures in modern educational and professional settings.
Sit/Stand Lecterns are electronically adjustable from a

Series
66=Lectern
Model Number Structure
How To Order
1.	 Select model number
	 Ex: 66-SS305730LX
2.	 Select laminate color for base and worksurface
	 If ordering with perforated metal modesty, select metal color
	 Note: Laminate modesty will match base color.
	 Ex:	 129	 664	 PSL
		  Base	 Worksurface	 Metal
Optional Selections:
3.	 Select Visual Display Options
	 Ex: TE0728NK (The Trolley™ EXL with NOVA keyboard drawer)
4.	 Select Options and Factory Installed Accessories
	 Ex: RWGSC (Star cut wire grommet)
Sit/Stand AV Lecterns
D x W x H (in.)	 ft3 / lbs	 Model
Lectern will grow 2” in width when ordered with FPA2124
Laminate Modesty
30 x 58 3/4 x 30	 39.8 / 360	 66-SS305730LX
Perforated Metal Modesty (shown left)
30 x 58 3/4 x 30	 39.8 / 360	 66-SS305730MX
Privacy Sides w/ Laminate Modesty
30 x 58 3/4 x 34	 42.9 / 368	 66-SSP305934LX
Privacy Sides w/ Perforated Metal Modesty
30 x 58 3/4 x 34	 42.9 / 368	 66-SSP305934MX
CPU shelf. CPU storage width: 8 ½”
Only available with Trolley™ E, or Surface Mount Arm Visual
Display Options. Note: ADA Height Compliant Only
Laminate Modesty
30 x 58 3/4 x 30	 39.8 / 379	 66-SS305730LC
Perforated Metal Modesty (shown left)
30 x 58 3/4 x 30	 39.8 / 379	 66-SS305730MC
Locking CPU door. CPU storage width: 8”
(Reduced with some Visual Display Options)
CPU Storage Width by Visual Display Option:
FPA2124 - 6 1/2” W
Laminate Modesty
30 x 67 7/16 x 30	 45.1 / 398	 66-SS306530LD
Perforated Metal Modesty (shown left)
30 x 67 7/16 x 30	 45.1 / 398	 66-SS306530MD
Privacy Sides w/ Laminate Modesty
30 x 67 7/16 x 34	 49.3 / 406	 66-SSP306834LD
Privacy Sides w/ Perforated Metal Modesty
30 x 67 7/16 x 34	 49.3 / 406	 66-SSP306834MD
Available with all Visual Display Options
Sit-Stand AV Lecterns
Locking iMod™ modesty rear access panels. Wire management and power strip. Locking doors. Vent Fan cutouts in rack rail storage bottom shelf (Vent fans sold separately). 12 RU rack rails in
far right compartment: 19 1/4” W.  Front and Rear Rack Rails. For left-handed units add “-L” to end of model number.  Add (-N) to the end of all model numbers for all non-locking.
Available with heavy duty casters (Specify “-C”) NOTE: Adding Casters will increase height of lectern by 2 ¾”. • Electrically adjustable unit from 30” base height with 12” travel.
• ADA compliant.
• System lift capacity up to 550 lbs.
• Column legs are standard Polished Black metal.
Adjustment
   Range
     12”
Locking iMod™ modesty rear access panels. Wire management and power strip. Locking
doors. Vent Fan cutouts in rack rail storage bottom shelf (Vent fans sold separately). 14 RU
rack rails in far right compartment: 19 ¼” W. Front and Rear Rack Rails. For left-handed units
add “-L” to end of model number. Add (-N) to end of model number for non-locking.
• Available with heavy duty casters (Specify “-C” and add $402)
NOTE: Adding Casters will increase height of lectern by 2 ¾”
• Available as ADA Height unit, change height from 30 to 32 in model number and add $644
ADA Height Example: 66-LS265232LX
3

Removable
Console
2 Space Rack
Drawer
Options for Lecterns
D x W x H (in.)	 ft3 / lbs	 Model	 List Price
Field installed on all but Sit-Stand Lecterns. Shipped
Separately.  Color matches worksurface of lectern ordered.
Located 3” down from worksurface. For factory prep, must
specify “U” on lectern model number for left-handed, or “V”
on lectern model number for right-handed placement, or
“B” on lectern model number for both left and right hand
placement.
For 21” D or 24” D Lectern:
Attaches to the LEFT side panel of Lectern
20 x 20 x 1	 0.9 / 24	 66-SH202001L
Attaches to the RIGHT side panel of Lectern
20 x 20 x 1	 0.9 / 24	 66-SH202001R
For 26” D, 30” D or 36”D Lectern:
Attaches to the LEFT side panel of Lecterns
22 x 20 x 1	 1.0 / 24	 66-SH222001L
Attaches to the RIGHT side panel of Lecterns
22 x 20 x 1	 1.0 / 24	 66-SH222001R
Attaches to rack rails. Takes up 2 RU space. 50 lb. weight
capacity.
20 x 15 x 3 ½	 10.4 / 20	 66-2DRAWER
Attaches to rack rails. 35 lb. weight capacity.
20 x 15 x 1	 10.4 / 15	 66-SSHELF
Attaches to rack rails. Takes up 2 RU space. 50 lb. weight
capacity.
20 x 15 x 3 ½	 10.4 / 15	 66-2SHELF
Black laminate box (Customer to provide cutouts needed)
11 x 15 x 6	 2.0 / 20	 66-CONSOLE01
115V fan rated at 57 CFM. 30 dBA. Add (-VF) on lectern
model number to be factory installed. Must also specify
cutout location on lectern.
1 x 6 x 6	 2.0 / 3	 66-FAN
All metal construction providing front and rear Rack Rails
allowing rack storage mounting prior to installation in rack
storage compartment. Standard Black metal. Available with 6
RU - 14 RU; height varies by RU count. Complete Model number
replacing blank “__” with desired RU (Ex: 66-RRCUBE10 – 10 RU
Rack Cube). NOTE: If ordering with a lectern, specify “-RR” at end of
lectern model number. (Ex: 66-LP303047LM-RR)
19 1/8 x 19 1/2 x Varies		  66-RRCUBE__
Options & Accessories

Sample LayoutsLinked™
7
How To Order NOVA Hardwiring Components
Electrical Components
Standard Features
DOUBLES
SINGLES
Sample Layout
 2
 1
Power entry
Circuit 1 Receptacle
Circuit 2 Receptacle
F/F Jumper
Hardwiring
		  Model
Complete the model number by indicating its circuit
number (Circuit 1 or Circuit 2)
Ex: A receptacle block for Circuit 1 would be model
number BE41917-3-A-1-8B.
Mounting bracket sold separately.  See below.
		  BE41917-3-A-_-8B
		  BE41919-3
		  BE41921-3
		  BE41955
		  BE42171-3-06
1.	Select a standard model
2.	Complete room layout
3.	Select power entry
4.	Select jumper length
5.	Select receptacle block
6.	Specify mounting bracket quantity for all receptacle blocks
NOTE:	 Mounting brackets with receptacle block always located behind
CPU storage
•	 4-wires, 2 circuits, 20 Amps each (Circuit 1 & 2 only)
•	 13-Duplex receptacles per circuit, 26-15 Amp Duplex
receptacles per power infeed maximum
•	 Easy to install and reconfigure
•	 Requires less space
•	 UL Listed as a Manufactured Wiring System
•	 More economical than 8-Wire Systems
NOTE: For hardwiring in New York City, San Francisco, or Chicago
- contact Sales
Receptacle
Block
Spring Clip Mounting Bracket
Screws included
Receptacle to Receptacle Block Connector
4-Way "H" Connector
Transition wall power plate
Power entry not included
Female-
to-Female
Jumper
Power Entry
Length		  Model
6”		  BE41920-3-6
12”		  BE41920-3-12
18”		  BE41920-3-18
22”		  BE41920-3-22
24”		  BE41920-3-24
30”		  BE41920-3-30
36”		  BE41920-3-36
42”		  BE41920-3-42
48”		  BE41920-3-48
54”		  BE41920-3-54
60”		  BE41920-3-60
66”		  BE41920-3-66
72”		  BE41920-3-72
78”		  BE41920-3-78
84”		  BE41920-3-84
90”		  BE41920-3-90
96”		  BE41920-3-96
102”		  BE41920-3-102
108”		  BE41920-3-108
114”		  BE41920-3-114
120”		  BE41920-3-120
126”		  BE41920-3-126
132”		  BE41920-3-132
138”		  BE41920-3-138
144”		  BE41920-3-144
36”		  BE41922-3-36
42”		  BE41922-3-42
48”		  BE41922-3-48
54”		  BE41922-3-54
60”		  BE41922-3-60
66”		  BE41922-3-66
72”		  BE41922-3-72
78”		  BE41922-3-78
84”		  BE41922-3-84
90”		  BE41922-3-90
96”		  BE41922-3-96
102”		  BE41922-3-102
108”		  BE41922-3-108
114”		  BE41922-3-114
120”		  BE41922-3-120
126”		  BE41922-3-126
132”		  BE41922-3-132
138”		  BE41922-3-138
144”		  BE41922-3-144